35 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE TO WARDS (MAW)
36 Total Operating Expense 13,100,000 13,100,000
37 MARION COUNTY HEALTH AND HOSPITAL CORPORATION
38 Total Operating Expense 38,000,000 38,000,000
39 MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
40 Total Operating Expense 2,883,186 2,883,186
41
42 Two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000) of the above appropriation
43 shall be distributed annually to neighborhood based community service
44 programs.
45
46 MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION FORENSIC TREATMENT SERVICES GRANT
47 Total Operating Expense 20,000,000 20,000,000
48
49 The above appropriations for the mental health and addiction forensic treatment